
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 9 approximately 8.90 miles South of the Webster County Line, known as Federal Aid Project ER-0050-01(038) /
108457301 in Choctaw County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,257,753.00

Cook & Son, LLC Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,179,777.00 $1,284,915.00 $1,295,190.00

1 2 3

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 1,800.000 SY 12.00 12.00 7.00

0020 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 40.000 LF 25.00 50.00 10.00

0030 203-EX041 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6 11,000.000 CY 10.00 18.00 11.25

0040 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 8,200.000 CY 7.50 10.00 8.10

0050 204-A003 Geogrid, Type II, Biaxial 2,400.000 SY 2.50 5.00 3.50

0060 206-A001 Structure Excavation 20.000 CY 50.00 50.00 20.00

0070 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 2,400.000 SY 2.00 3.50 2.15

0080 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 1,000.00 1,250.00 850.00

0090 216-A001 Solid Sodding 4,000.000 SY 3.80 5.00 4.00

0100 217-A001 Ditch Liner 4,000.000 SY 1.40 1.75 2.00

0110 219-A001 Watering 10.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0120 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0130 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 10.000 CY 700.00 1,500.00 900.00

0140 225-A001 Grassing 1.000 ACRE 4,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00

0150 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 2.000 TON 200.00 250.00 100.00

0160 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 2.000 TON 400.00 500.00 250.00

0170 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,900.00 2,400.00 1,500.00

0180 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,200.000 LF 4.50 5.00 4.00

0190 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 80.000 LF 10.00 12.50 10.00

0200 246-A002 Sandbags 10.000 EA 10.00 20.00 10.00

0210 304-A003 Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group D 120.000 CY 50.00 50.00 71.00

0220 310-B006 Size III Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse 1,550.000 CY 88.00 80.00 79.00

0230 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 500.000 TON 138.00 155.00 130.00

0240 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 150.000 TON 157.00 187.00 157.50

0250 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 300.000 SY 30.00 20.00 15.00

0260 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 300.000 GAL 3.00 4.50 4.20
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 9 approximately 8.90 miles South of the Webster County Line, known as Federal Aid Project ER-0050-01(038) /
108457301 in Choctaw County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,257,753.00

Cook & Son, LLC Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,179,777.00 $1,284,915.00 $1,295,190.00

1 2 3

0270 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 60.000 LF 20.00 20.00 15.00

0280 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 2.000 CY 2,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.00

0290 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 100.000 LBS 4.00 5.00 2.30

0300 603-ALT003 18" Type A Alternate Pipe 60.000 LF 40.00 50.00 55.00

0310 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 2,400.000 SY 3.00 4.00 2.15

0320 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 1,650.000 LF 20.00 35.00 21.00

0330 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 150.000 LF 20.00 35.00 21.00

0340 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 150.000 CY 90.00 50.00 128.00

0350 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 100.000 CY 60.00 40.00 79.00

0360 605-Z006 Underdrain Appurtenances, Small Animal Guard 5.000 EA 100.00 500.00 525.00

0370 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 19,500.00 25,000.00 210,000.00

0380 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0390 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,200.000 LF 1.00 1.25 1.00

0400 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,200.000 LF 1.00 1.25 1.00

0410 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 250.00 500.00 250.00

0420 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 166,587.00 85,000.00 126,000.00

0430 626-C003 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,200.000 LF 2.00 2.50 2.00

0440 626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,200.000 LF 2.00 2.50 2.00

0450 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 10.000 EA 10.00 12.50 10.00

0460 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 5,600.000 LF 60.00 65.00 54.00

0470 304-H001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM 1,000.000 CY

0480 304-H002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, LVM 1,000.000 CY 85.00 75.00 80.50
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 9 approximately 8.90 miles South of the Webster County Line, known as Federal Aid Project ER-0050-01(038) /
108457301 in Choctaw County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,257,753.00

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Xcavators, Inc.

$1,357,140.84 $1,554,370.00 $1,914,180.00

4 5 6

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 1,800.000 SY 5.90 18.00 25.00

0020 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 40.000 LF 20.73 38.50 100.00

0030 203-EX041 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6 11,000.000 CY 22.38 23.50 20.00

0040 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 8,200.000 CY 7.50 11.65 15.00

0050 204-A003 Geogrid, Type II, Biaxial 2,400.000 SY 2.91 6.50 10.00

0060 206-A001 Structure Excavation 20.000 CY 57.61 30.00 70.00

0070 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 2,400.000 SY 2.74 4.00 8.00

0080 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 944.44 1,000.00 1,400.00

0090 216-A001 Solid Sodding 4,000.000 SY 4.44 7.00 6.00

0100 217-A001 Ditch Liner 4,000.000 SY 2.23 2.50 5.00

0110 219-A001 Watering 10.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0120 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0130 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 10.000 CY 839.27 750.00 1,400.00

0140 225-A001 Grassing 1.000 ACRE 2,222.21 1,500.00 5,600.00

0150 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 2.000 TON 111.11 80.00 280.00

0160 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 2.000 TON 277.78 225.00 560.00

0170 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,666.66 1,100.00 3,000.00

0180 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,200.000 LF 4.44 6.00 10.00

0190 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 80.000 LF 11.11 12.50 7.00

0200 246-A002 Sandbags 10.000 EA 11.11 10.00 28.00

0210 304-A003 Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group D 120.000 CY 81.74 75.00 60.00

0220 310-B006 Size III Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse 1,550.000 CY 86.48 100.00 105.00

0230 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 500.000 TON 137.77 150.00 280.00

0240 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 150.000 TON 166.25 175.00 350.00

0250 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 300.000 SY 14.82 19.00 40.00

0260 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 300.000 GAL 3.89 5.00 14.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 9 approximately 8.90 miles South of the Webster County Line, known as Federal Aid Project ER-0050-01(038) /
108457301 in Choctaw County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,257,753.00

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Xcavators, Inc.

$1,357,140.84 $1,554,370.00 $1,914,180.00

4 5 6

0270 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 60.000 LF 11.11 21.50 50.00

0280 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 2.000 CY 2,784.64 3,800.00 3,000.00

0290 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 100.000 LBS 2.80 2.15 7.00

0300 603-ALT003 18" Type A Alternate Pipe 60.000 LF 57.83 48.00 100.00

0310 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 2,400.000 SY 2.71 4.00 8.00

0320 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 1,650.000 LF 14.50 21.50 35.00

0330 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 150.000 LF 20.45 20.00 40.00

0340 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 150.000 CY 104.59 155.00 50.00

0350 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 100.000 CY 104.58 140.00 50.00

0360 605-Z006 Underdrain Appurtenances, Small Animal Guard 5.000 EA 96.51 30.00 400.00

0370 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 28,000.00 67,000.00 150,000.00

0380 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0390 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,200.000 LF 1.11 1.25 1.40

0400 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,200.000 LF 1.11 1.25 1.40

0410 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 277.78 300.00 400.00

0420 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 130,000.00 150,000.00 180,000.00

0430 626-C003 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,200.000 LF 2.23 2.50 2.80

0440 626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,200.000 LF 2.23 2.50 2.80

0450 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 10.000 EA 11.11 14.00 14.00

0460 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 5,600.000 LF 72.00 68.50 77.00

0470 304-H001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM 1,000.000 CY

0480 304-H002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, LVM 1,000.000 CY 92.21 101.50 130.00
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